

Pork Pie – A Pie For One (170g)

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION: - A cold eating pie. Seasoned meat encased in a pastry filling, hand made, baked freestanding, with gelatine.

INGREDIENTS: **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Pork 21%, Bacon (Pork, Salt, Preservative: E251, E252; Antioxidant: E301), Lard/Fat, Water, Pork Fat, Rusk (**Wheat** flour (Calcium, Carbonate, Iron Nicotinamide, Thiamin), Water, Salt, Raising Agent: E503), **Wheat** starch, Potatoe Dextrin, Pork Gelatine, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Black Pepper, Nutmeg, Salt, White Pepper, Thickener E407, Dextrose, Lactose (**milk**), Stabilizer: E412, Colour: E160(a), Cayenne, Sage, Spice Extract, Anti-caking agent E551, E535,

ALLERGENS: - **WHEAT, MILK**

NUTRITION INFORMATION

Average Values	100g
Energy KJ	1341
Kcal	322
Protein	9.19g
Carbohydrates	20.42g
Of which are Sugars	1.25g
Fat	22.27g
Of which are Saturates	9.40g
Fibre	1.72g
Salt	0.387g

MICROBIOLOGICAL CRITERIA TARGET/ACCEPTABLE

T.V.C	<100/<1000
E.Coli	<10/<100
Clostridium Perfringens	<10/<10
Staphylococcus Aureus	<10/<100
Listeria in 25g	– NOT DETECTED
Salmonella in 25g	– NOT DETECTED

NOMINAL WEIGHT: Approximately 170g *Although every effort is made to ensure quality and size are consistent, these pies are hand finished and therefore the weight of the completed product can differ slightly.*

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN:

U.K

PACKAGING PRIMARY/SECONDARY:

No primary packaging, no wrapping. Secondary packaging in cardboard outer case.

SHELF LIFE:

Use by labels = production/manufacture date + 10 days

STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS:

Keep refrigerated below 5°C

VALID DATE : 02/03/2020

VERIFIED BY: T.RICHARDS